

GAHC010076242024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2103/2024

SANKAR GHATWAR
S/O- SHRI MOHAN GHATWAR,
R/O- VILLAGE- KEHERUKHANDA,
P.O. AND P.S.- DHEKIAJULI,
DISTRICT- SONITPUR, ASSAM,
PIN- 784110.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EXCISE DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

BELTOLA TINIALI
ASSAM

GUWAHATI- 781036.

3:THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR
SONITPUR
EXCISE BRANCH ASSAM

SONITPUR
TEZPUR
ASSAM

PIN -784001.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF EXCISE

SONITPUR
TEZPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784001.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF EXCISE
DHEKIAJULI CIRCLE
SONITPUR
TEZPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784001.

6:THE CHAIRMAN OF TENDER/ BID COMMITTEE-CUM-ADDITIONAL
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)
SONITPUR
TEZPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784001.

7:THE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER

DISTRICT COMMISSIONER OFFICE

SONITPUR
TEZPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 784001.

8:SHANKAR DUTTA
S/O- LATE HARIDAS DUTTA

R/O- VILLAGE- PATIDOI VERELA

P.O.- MISSAMARI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR

ASSAM
PIN- 784506

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.P. Sarmah, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : None appears

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 19.11.2025

In terms with the order dated 14.11.2025, the learned Coordinate Bench, Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Unni Krishnan Nair, had directed that the instant writ petition to be listed for further hearing.

2. Mr. R. P. Sarmah, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, submitted that the matter has already been heard.

3. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list the matter on 21.11.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant